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Joseph Y. Ahmad Justin C. Fineberg
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Michael Killingsworth Jonathan E. Feuer

Louis lLiao_ Jonathan E. Siegelaub
Jane L. Robinson David R. Ruffner

P. Kevin Leyendecker Emily L. Pincow

AHMAD, ZAVISTANOS, ANAIPAKOS, Ashley Singrossi

ALAVI & MENSING, P.C. . LASH & GOLDBERG LLP
1221 McKinney Street, Suite 2500 Weston Corporate Centre 1
Houston, Texas 77010 2500 Weston Road, Suite 220

Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33331

Attorneys for Respondents

/s/ Jessie M. Helm
An Employee of Lewis Roca Rothgerber Christie LLP
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Trial

Appendix A to Order Granting In Part and Denying In Part Defendants’ Motion to Seal Certain Confidential Trial Exhibits

Exhibit Trial Exhibit ProdBegBates ProdEndBates ProdBegBates Page Ruling on Motion
Page Number

Number

P426 P426.0088 DEF431375 Denied in full

P426 P426.0089 DEF431376 Denied in full

P426 P426.0090 DEF431377 Denied in full

P426 P426.0091 DEF431378 Motion Denied, except with respect to state or
other geographic place names.

P426 P426.0092 DEF431379 Denied in full

P426 P426.0093 DEF431380 Denied in full

P426 P426.0094 DEF431381 Denied in full

P426 P426.0095 DEF431382 Denied in full

P426 P426.0096 DEF431383 Denied in full

P426 P426.0097 DEF431384 Denied in full

P426 P426.0098 DEF431385 Denied in full

P426 P426.0099 DEF431386 Denied in full

P426 P426.0100 DEF431387 Denied in full

P426 P426.0101 DEF431388 Denied in full

P426 P426.0102 DEF431389 Denied in full

P426 P426.0103 DEF431390 Denied in full

P426 P426.0104 DEF431391 Denied in full

P426 P426.0105 DEF431392 Denied in full

P426 P426.0106 DEF431393 Denied in full

P426 P426.0107 DEF431394 Motion Denied, except with respect to state or
other geographic place names.

P426 P426.0108 DEF431395 Motion Denied, except with respect to state or
other geographic place names.

P426 P426.0109 DEF431396 Denied in full

P426 P426.0110 DEF431397 Motion Denied, except with respect to state or
other geographic place names.

P426 P426.0111 DEF431398 Denied in full

P426 P426.0112 DEF431399 Denied in full

P426 P426.0113 DEF431400 Denied in full

P426 P426.0114 DEF431401 Motion Denied, except with respect to state or
other geographic place names.

85
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000252
Appendix A to Order Granting In Part and Denying In Part Defendants’ Motion to Seal Certain Confidential Trial Exhibits

Trial
Exhibit
Number

Trial Exhibit
Page Number

ProdBegBates Page
Number

ProdBegBates

ProdEndBates Ruling on Motion

€G2000

P426 P426.0115 DEF431402 Motion Denied, except with respect to state or
other geographic place names; provider names.

P426 P426.0116 DEF431403 Motion Denied, except with respect to state or
other geographic place names; provider names.

P426 P426.0117 DEF431404 Denied in full

P426 P426.0118 DEF431405 Motion Denied, except with respect to state or
other geographic place names.

P426 P426.0119 DEF431406 Denied in full

P440 P440.0001 DEF104009 DEF104012 DEF104009 Granted

P440 P440.0002 DEF104010 Page not subject to motion

P440 P440.0003 DEF104011 Granted

P440 P440.0004 DEF104012 Granted

P444 P444 Redacte | DEF223961 DEF223965 DEF223961 Motion Denied, except with respect to protected

Redacted | d.0001 health information (PHI) and/or personally
identifiable information (PII).

P444 P444 Redacte DEF223962 Motion Denied, except with respect to protected

Redacted | d.0002 health information (PHI) and/or personally
identifiable information (PII).

P444 P444 Redacte DEF223963 Motion Denied, except with respect to protected

Redacted | d.0003 health information (PHI) and/or personally
identifiable information (PII).

P444 P444 Redacte DEF223964 Motion Denied, except with respect to certain

Redacted | d.0004 sensitive financial figures; protected health
information (PHI) and/or personally identifiable
information (PII).

P444 P444 Redacte DEF223965 Motion Denied, except with respect to protected

Redacted | d.0005 health information (PHI) and/or personally
identifiable information (PII).

P447 P447.0001 DEF109030 DEF109056 DEF109030 Page not subject to motion

P447 P447.0002 DEF109031 Denied in full

P447 P447.0003 DEF109032 Denied in full because page was published to
Jury.
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Appendix A to Order Granting In Part and Denying In Part Defendants’ Motion to Seal Certain Confidential Trial Exhibits

Trial

Trial Exhibit ProdBegBates Page

Number

Exhibit ProdBegBates ProdEndBates

Page Number Ruling on Motion

€G2000

Number

P447 P447.0004 DEF109033 Motion Denied, except with respect to certain
sensitive financial figures.

P447 P447.0005 DEF109034 Denied in full

P447 P447.0006 DEF109035 Denied in full because page was published to
Jury.

P447 P447.0007 DEF109036 Granted

P447 P447.0008 DEF109037 Granted

P447 P447.0009 DEF109038 Denied in full

P447 P447.0010 DEF109039 Granted

P447 P447.0011 DEF109040 Denied in full

P447 P447.0012 DEF109041 Granted

P447 P447.0013 DEF109042 Granted

P447 P447.0014 DEF109043 Granted

P447 P447.0015 DEF109044 Granted

P447 P447.0016 DEF109045 Denied in full

P447 P447.0017 DEF109046 Motion Denied, except with respect to certain
sensitive financial figures; forward-looking
financial projections and/or analysis.

P447 P447.0018 DEF109047 Motion Denied, except with respect to certain
sensitive financial figures; benchmarking rates
and/or percentages.

P447 P447.0019 DEF109048 Denied in full

P447 P447.0020 DEF109049 Denied in full

P447 P447.0021 DEF109050 Denied in full

P447 P447.0022 DEF109051 Motion Denied, except with respect to state or
other geographic place names; certain sensitive
financial figures.

P447 P447.0023 DEF109052 Denied in full

P447 P447.0024 DEF109053 Motion Denied, except with respect to state or
other geographic place names.

P447 P447.0025 DEF109054 Denied in full

pP447 P447.0026 DEF109055 Motion Denied, except with respect to certain
sensitive financial figures.
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Appendix A to Order Granting In Part and Denying In Part Defendants’ Motion to Seal Certain Confidential Trial Exhibits

Trial . -
Exhibit Trial Exhibit ProdBegBates ProdEndBates ProdBegBates Page Ruling on Motion
Page Number Number

P447 P447.0027 DEF109056 Granted

P450 P450.0001 DEF098577 DEF098577 Denied in full because page was published to
Jury.

P450 P450.0002 DEF098578 Denied in full

P455 P455.0001 DEF103601 DEF103601 Denied in full because page was published to
Jury.

P455 P455.0002 DEF103602 Motion Denied, except with respect to state or
other geographic place names.

P455 P455.0003 DEF103603 Denied in full because page was published to
Jury.

P462 P462.0001 DEF430325 DEF430358 DEF430325 Page not subject to motion

P462 P462.0002 DEF430326 Denied in full

P462 P462.0003 DEF430327 Motion Denied, except with respect to certain
sensitive financial figures; forward-looking
market analysis.

P462 P462.0004 DEF430328 Motion Denied, except with respect to state or
other geographic place names; forward-looking
market analysis.

P462 P462.0005 DEF430329 Motion Denied, except with respect to forward-
looking market analysis.

P462 P462.0006 DEF430330 Motion Denied, except with respect to state or
other geographic place names; forward-looking
market analysis.

P462 P462.0007 DEF430331 Motion Denied, except with respect to state or
other geographic place names; forward-looking
market analysis; mergers & acquisitions targets.

P462 P462.0008 DEF430332 Granted

P462 P462.0009 DEF430333 Granted

P462 P462.0010 DEF430334 Granted

P462 P462.0011 DEF430335 Motion Denied, except with respect to forward-
looking financial projections and/or analysis;
forward-looking market analysis.

P462 P462.0012 DEF430336 Granted
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Trial

Trial Exhibit ProdBegBates Page

Number

Exhibit ProdBegBates ProdEndBates

Page Number Ruling on Motion

GGc000

Number

P462 P462.0013 DEF430337 Motion Denied, except with respect to forward-
looking market analysis.

P462 P462.0014 DEF430338 Granted

P462 P462.0015 DEF430339 Granted

P462 P462.0016 DEF430340 Granted

P462 P462.0017 DEF430341 Granted

P462 P462.0018 DEF430342 Motion Denied, except with respect to forward-
looking market analysis.

P462 P462.0019 DEF430343 Motion Denied, except with respect to forward-
looking market analysis.

P462 P462.0020 DEF430344 Denied in full

P462 P462.0021 DEF430345 Granted

P462 P462.0022 DEF430346 Motion Denied, except with respect to certain
sensitive financial figures; forward-looking
financial projections and/or analysis; forward-
looking market analysis.

P462 P462.0023 DEF430347 Denied in full because page was published to
Jury.

P462 P462.0024 DEF430348 Granted

P462 P462.0025 DEF430349 Granted

P462 P462.0026 DEF430350 Denied in full because page was published to
Jury.

P462 P462.0027 DEF430351 Motion Denied, except with respect to state or
other geographic place names; certain sensitive
financial figures; forward-looking financial
projections and/or analysis.

P462 P462.0028 DEF430352 Granted

P462 P462.0029 DEF430353 Granted

P462 P462.0030 DEF430354 Granted

P462 P462.0031 DEF430355 Granted

P462 P462.0032 DEF430356 Motion Denied, except with respect to forward-
looking financial projections and/or analysis;
forward-looking market analysis.
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Appendix A to Order Granting In Part and Denying In Part Defendants’ Motion to Seal Certain Confidential Trial Exhibits

962000

Trial . o
Exhibit Trial Exhibit ProdBegBates ProdEndBates ProdBegBates Page Ruling on Motion
Page Number Number

Number

P462 P462.0033 DEF430357 Granted

P462 P462.0034 DEF430358 Granted

P464 P464.0001 DEF297470 DEF297470 DEF297470 Denied in full

P464 P464.0002 Doc produced DEF297470 Denied in full

natively

P464 P464.0003 DEF297470 Denied in full

P464 P464.0004 DEF297470 Page not subject to motion

P464 P464.0005 DEF297470 Motion Denied, except with respect to
benchmarking rates and/or percentages.

P464 P464.0006 DEF297470 Granted

P464 P464.0007 DEF297470 Page not subject to motion

P464 P464.0008 DEF297470 Page not subject to motion

P464 P464.0009 DEF297470 Page not subject to motion

P464 P464.0010 DEF297470 Motion Denied, except with respect to
benchmarking rates and/or percentages.

P464 P464.0011 DEF297470 Page not subject to motion

P471 P471.0001 DEF528277 DEF528289 DEF528277 Page not subject to motion

P471 P471.0002 DEF528278 Motion Denied, except with respect to state or
other geographic place names.

P471 P471.0003 DEF528279 Page not subject to motion

P471 P471.0004 DEF528280 Motion Denied, except with respect to analysis
of market strategy/trends.

P471 P471.0005 DEF528281 Motion Denied, except with respect to state or
other geographic place names.

P471 P471.0006 DEF528282 Motion Denied, except with respect to state or
other geographic place names.

P471 P471.0007 DEF528283 Motion Denied, except with respect to state or
other geographic place names.

P471 P471.0008 DEF528284 Motion Denied, except with respect to State or
other geographic place names; certain sensitive
financial figures.

P471 P471.0009 DEF528285 Motion Denied, except with respect to state or
other geographic place names.
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Appendix A to Order Granting In Part and Denying In Part Defendants’ Motion to Seal Certain Confidential Trial Exhibits

Trial . -
Exhibit Trial Exhibit ProdBegBates ProdEndBates ProdBegBates Page Ruling on Motion
Page Number Number

Number

P471 P471.0010 DEF528286 Denied in full

P471 P471.0011 DEF528287 Granted

P471 P471.0012 DEF528288 Granted

P471 P471.0013 DEF528289 Motion Denied, except with respect to State or
other geographic place names; certain sensitive
financial figures.

P472 P472.0001 DEF252401 DEF252401 DEF252401 Motion Denied, except with respect to United
customer names.

P473 P473 NEW FESMO020911 FESMO020911 FESMO020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

New customer names; protected health information
(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PI).

P473 P473.Redacte | FESM020911 FESM020911 FESM020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0001 customer names; protected health information
(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PI).

P473 P473.Redacte | Imaged version FESM020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0002 of natively customer names; protected health information

produced doc. (PHI) and/or personally identifiable information

(PID).

P473 P473.Redacte FESM020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0003 customer names; protected health information
(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PID).

P473 P473.Redacte FESM020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0004 customer names; protected health information
(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PID).

P473 P473.Redacte FESM020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0005 customer names; protected health information
(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PID).
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Trial

Trial Exhibit ProdBegBates Page

Number

Exhibit Page Number ProdBegBates ProdEndBates

Ruling on Motion

862000

Number

P473 P473.Redacte FESMO020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0006 customer names; protected health information
(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PID).

P473 P473.Redacte FESMO020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0007 customer names; protected health information
(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PID).

P473 P473.Redacte FESMO020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0008 customer names; protected health information
(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PID).

P473 P473.Redacte FESMO020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0009 customer names; protected health information
(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PID).

P473 P473.Redacte FESM020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0010 customer names; protected health information
(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PID).

P473 P473.Redacte FESM020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0011 customer names; protected health information
(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PID).

P473 P473.Redacte FESM020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0012 customer names; protected health information
(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PID).

P473 P473.Redacte FESMO020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0013 customer names; protected health information
(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PID).

92

000258

000258



000259
Appendix A to Order Granting In Part and Denying In Part Defendants’ Motion to Seal Certain Confidential Trial Exhibits

Trial

Trial Exhibit ProdBegBates Page

Number

Exhibit Page Number ProdBegBates ProdEndBates

Ruling on Motion

652000

Number

P473 P473.Redacte FESMO020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0014 customer names; protected health information
(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PID).

P473 P473.Redacte FESMO020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0015 customer names; protected health information
(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PID).

P473 P473.Redacte FESMO020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0016 customer names; protected health information
(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PID).

P473 P473.Redacte FESMO020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0017 customer names; protected health information
(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PID).

P473 P473.Redacte FESM020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0018 customer names; protected health information
(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PID).

P473 P473.Redacte FESM020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0019 customer names; protected health information
(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PID).

P473 P473.Redacte FESM020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0020 customer names; protected health information
(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PID).

P473 P473.Redacte FESMO020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0021 customer names; protected health information
(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PID).
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Trial

Trial Exhibit ProdBegBates Page

Number

Exhibit Page Number ProdBegBates ProdEndBates

Ruling on Motion

092000

Number

P473 P473.Redacte FESMO020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0022 customer names; protected health information
(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PID).

P473 P473.Redacte FESMO020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0023 customer names; protected health information
(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PID).

P473 P473.Redacte FESMO020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0024 customer names; protected health information
(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PID).

P473 P473.Redacte FESMO020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0025 customer names; protected health information
(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PID).

P473 P473.Redacte FESM020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0026 customer names; protected health information
(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PID).

P473 P473.Redacte FESM020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0027 customer names; protected health information
(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PID).

P473 P473.Redacte FESM020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0028 customer names; protected health information
(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PID).

P473 P473.Redacte FESMO020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0029 customer names; protected health information
(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PID).
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Trial

Trial Exhibit ProdBegBates Page

Number

Exhibit Page Number ProdBegBates ProdEndBates

Ruling on Motion

192000

Number

P473 P473.Redacte FESMO020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0030 customer names; protected health information
(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PID).

P473 P473.Redacte FESMO020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0031 customer names; protected health information
(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PID).

P473 P473.Redacte FESMO020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0032 customer names; protected health information
(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PID).

P473 P473.Redacte FESMO020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0033 customer names; protected health information
(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PID).

P473 P473.Redacte FESM020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0034 customer names; protected health information
(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PID).

P473 P473.Redacte FESM020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0035 customer names; protected health information
(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PID).

P473 P473.Redacte FESM020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0036 customer names; protected health information
(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PID).

P473 P473.Redacte FESMO020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0037 customer names; protected health information
(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PID).
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Appendix A to Order Granting In Part and Denying In Part Defendants’ Motion to Seal Certain Confidential Trial Exhibits

Trial

Trial Exhibit ProdBegBates Page

Number

Exhibit ProdBegBates ProdEndBates

Ruling on Motion

¢92000

Number

Page Number

P473 P473.Redacte FESM020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0038 customer names; protected health information
(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PIL).

P473 P473.Redacte FESM020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0039 customer names; protected health information
(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PID).

P473 P473.Redacte FESM020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0040 customer names; protected health information
(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PID).

P473 P473.Redacte FESMO020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0041 customer names; protected health information
(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PID).

P473 P473.Redacte FESMO020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0042 customer names; protected health information
(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PID).

P473 P473.Redacte FESMO020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to state or

Redacted | d.0043 other geographic place names; mergers &
acquisitions targets.

P473 P473.Redacte FESMO020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0044 customer names; protected health information
(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PID).

P473 P473.Redacte FESMO020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0045 customer names; protected health information
(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PID).

P473 P473.Redacte FESMO020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0046 customer names; protected health information
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Trial . o
Exhibit Trial Exhibit ProdBegBates ProdEndBates
Page Number

ProdBegBates Page
Number

Ruling on Motion

€92000

Number

(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PID).

P473 P473.Redacte FESM020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0047 customer names; protected health information
(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PID).

P473 P473.Redacte FESMO020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0048 customer names; protected health information
(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PID).

P473 P473.Redacte FESMO020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0049 customer names; protected health information
(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PID).

P473 P473.Redacte FESMO020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0050 customer names; protected health information
(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PID).

P473 P473.Redacte FESMO020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0051 customer names; protected health information
(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PID).

P473 P473.Redacte FESMO020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0052 customer names; protected health information
(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PID).

P473 P473.Redacte FESMO020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0053 customer names; protected health information
(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PID).

P473 P473.Redacte FESMO020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0054 customer names; protected health information
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Trial . o
Exhibit Trial Exhibit ProdBegBates ProdEndBates
Page Number

ProdBegBates Page
Number

Ruling on Motion

792000

Number

(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PID).

P473 P473.Redacte FESM020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0055 customer names; protected health information
(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PID).

P473 P473.Redacte FESMO020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0056 customer names; protected health information
(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PID).

P473 P473.Redacte FESMO020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0057 customer names; protected health information
(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PID).

P473 P473.Redacte FESMO020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0058 customer names; protected health information
(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PID).

P473 P473.Redacte FESMO020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0059 customer names; protected health information
(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PID).

P473 P473.Redacte FESMO020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0060 customer names; protected health information
(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PID).

P473 P473.Redacte FESMO020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0061 customer names; protected health information
(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PID).

P473 P473.Redacte FESMO020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0062 customer names; protected health information
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Trial . o
Exhibit Trial Exhibit ProdBegBates ProdEndBates
Page Number

ProdBegBates Page
Number

Ruling on Motion

G92000

Number

(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PID).

P473 P473.Redacte FESM020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0063 customer names; protected health information
(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PID).

P473 P473.Redacte FESMO020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0064 customer names; protected health information
(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PID).

P473 P473.Redacte FESMO020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0065 customer names; protected health information
(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PID).

P473 P473.Redacte FESMO020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0066 customer names; protected health information
(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PID).

P473 P473.Redacte FESMO020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0067 customer names; protected health information
(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PID).

P473 P473.Redacte FESMO020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0068 customer names; protected health information
(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PID).

P473 P473.Redacte FESMO020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0069 customer names; protected health information
(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PID).

P473 P473.Redacte FESMO020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0070 customer names; protected health information

99

000265

000265



000266
Appendix A to Order Granting In Part and Denying In Part Defendants’ Motion to Seal Certain Confidential Trial Exhibits

Trial . o
Exhibit Trial Exhibit ProdBegBates ProdEndBates
Page Number

ProdBegBates Page
Number

Ruling on Motion

992000

Number

(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PID).

P473 P473.Redacte FESM020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0071 customer names; protected health information
(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PID).

P473 P473.Redacte FESMO020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0072 customer names; protected health information
(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PID).

P473 P473.Redacte FESMO020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0073 customer names; protected health information
(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PID).

P473 P473.Redacte FESMO020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0074 customer names; protected health information
(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PID).

P473 P473.Redacte FESMO020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0075 customer names; protected health information
(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PID).

P473 P473.Redacte FESMO020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0076 customer names; protected health information
(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PID).

P473 P473.Redacte FESMO020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0077 customer names; protected health information
(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PID).

P473 P473.Redacte FESMO020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0078 customer names; protected health information
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Exhibit Trial Exhibit ProdBegBates ProdEndBates
Page Number

ProdBegBates Page
Number

Ruling on Motion

192000

Number

(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PID).

P473 P473.Redacte FESM020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0079 customer names; protected health information
(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PID).

P473 P473.Redacte FESMO020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0080 customer names; protected health information
(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PID).

P473 P473.Redacte FESMO020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0081 customer names; protected health information
(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PID).

P473 P473.Redacte FESMO020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0082 customer names; protected health information
(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PID).

P473 P473.Redacte FESMO020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0083 customer names; protected health information
(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PID).

P473 P473.Redacte FESMO020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0084 customer names; protected health information
(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PID).

P473 P473.Redacte FESMO020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0085 customer names; protected health information
(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PID).

P473 P473.Redacte FESMO020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0086 customer names; protected health information
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Page Number

ProdBegBates Page
Number

Ruling on Motion

892000

Number

(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PID).

P473 P473.Redacte FESM020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0087 customer names; protected health information
(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PID).

P473 P473.Redacte FESMO020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0088 customer names; protected health information
(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PID).

P473 P473.Redacte FESMO020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0089 customer names; protected health information
(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PID).

P473 P473.Redacte FESMO020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0090 customer names; protected health information
(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PID).

P473 P473.Redacte FESMO020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0091 customer names; protected health information
(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PID).

P473 P473.Redacte FESMO020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0092 customer names; protected health information
(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PID).

P473 P473.Redacte FESMO020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0093 customer names; protected health information
(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PID).

P473 P473.Redacte FESMO020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0094 customer names; protected health information
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692000

Number

(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PID).

P473 P473.Redacte FESM020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0095 customer names; protected health information
(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PID).

P473 P473.Redacte FESMO020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0096 customer names; protected health information
(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PID).

P473 P473.Redacte FESMO020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0097 customer names; protected health information
(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PID).

P473 P473.Redacte FESMO020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0098 customer names; protected health information
(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PID).

P473 P473.Redacte FESMO020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0099 customer names; protected health information
(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PID).

P473 P473.Redacte FESMO020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0100 customer names; protected health information
(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PID).

P473 P473.Redacte FESMO020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0101 customer names; protected health information
(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PID).

P473 P473.Redacte FESMO020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0102 customer names; protected health information
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042000

Number

(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PID).

P473 P473.Redacte FESM020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0103 customer names; protected health information
(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PID).

P473 P473.Redacte FESMO020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0104 customer names; protected health information
(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PID).

P473 P473.Redacte FESMO020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0105 customer names; protected health information
(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PID).

P473 P473.Redacte FESMO020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0106 customer names; protected health information
(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PID).

P473 P473.Redacte FESMO020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0107 customer names; protected health information
(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PID).

P473 P473.Redacte FESMO020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0108 customer names; protected health information
(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PID).

P473 P473.Redacte FESMO020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0109 customer names; protected health information
(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PID).

P473 P473.Redacte FESMO020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0110 customer names; protected health information
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122000

(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information

(PII).

P473 P473.Redacte FESMO020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0111 customer names; protected health information
(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PII).

P473 P473.Redacte FESMO020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0112 customer names; protected health information
(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PII).

P473 P473.Redacte FESMO020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0113 customer names; protected health information
(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PII).

P473 P473.Redacte FESM020911 Motion Denied, except with respect to United

Redacted | d.0114 customer names; protected health information
(PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
(PII).

P476 P476.0001 DEF253084 DEF253104 DEF253084 Granted

P476 P476.0002 DEF253085 Page not subject to motion

P476 P476.0003 DEF253086 Motion Denied, except with respect to analysis
of market strategy/trends .

P476 P476.0004 DEF253087 Denied in full

P476 P476.0005 DEF253088 Motion Denied, except with respect to forward-
looking financial projections and/or analysis.

P476 P476.0006 DEF253089 Page not subject to motion

P476 P476.0007 DEF253090 Denied in full

P476 P476.0008 DEF253091 Motion Denied, except with respect to United
customer names.

P476 P476.0009 DEF253092 Motion Denied, except with respect to state or
other geographic place names.

P476 P476.0010 DEF253093 Motion Denied, except with respect to state or
other geographic place names; certain sensitive
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Ruling on Motion

¢.,2000

Number

financial figures; benchmarking rates and/or
percentages.

P476 P476.0011 DEF253094 Motion Denied, except with respect to state or
other geographic place names.

P476 P476.0012 DEF253095 Motion Denied, except with respect to state or
other geographic place names; forward-looking
market analysis.

P476 P476.0013 DEF253096 Motion Denied, except with respect to analysis
of market strategy/trends .

P476 P476.0014 DEF253097 Motion Denied, except with respect to certain
sensitive financial figures; benchmarking rates
and/or percentages.

P476 P476.0015 DEF253098 Motion Denied, except with respect to state or
other geographic place names; certain sensitive
financial figures.

P476 P476.0016 DEF253099 Granted

P476 P476.0017 DEF253100 Granted

P476 P476.0018 DEF253101 Denied in full

P476 P476.0019 DEF253102 Motion Denied, except with respect to
benchmarking rates and/or percentages.

P476 P476.0020 DEF253103 Denied in full

P476 P476.0021 DEF253104 Motion Denied, except with respect to certain
sensitive financial figures.

P477 P477.0001 DEF251704 DEF251704 DEF251704 Page not subject to motion

P477 P477.0002 Doc produced DEF251704 Motion Denied, except with respect to

natively benchmarking rates and/or percentages.

P477 P477.0003 DEF251704 Motion Denied, except with respect to
benchmarking rates and/or percentages.

P477 P477.0004 DEF251704 Granted

P477 P477.0005 DEF251704 Granted

P483 P483.0001 DEF282047 DEF282047 DEF282047 Page not subject to motion

P483 P483.0002 Doc produced DEF282047 Page not subject to motion

natively
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Page Number Number

Number

P483 P483.0003 DEF282047 Page not subject to motion

P483 P483.0004 DEF282047 Denied in full

P483 P483.0005 DEF282047 Granted

P483 P483.0006 DEF282047 Page not subject to motion

P483 P483.0007 DEF282047 Page not subject to motion

P483 P483.0008 DEF282047 Denied in full

P483 P483.0009 DEF282047 Denied in full

P509 P509.0001 DEF421932 DEF421944 DEF421932 Page not subject to motion

P509 P509.0002 DEF421933 Denied in full

P509 P509.0003 DEF421934 Denied in full because page was published to
Jury.

P509 P509.0004 DEF421935 Motion Denied, except with respect to state or
other geographic place names.

P509 P509.0005 DEF421936 Denied in full

P509 P509.0006 DEF421937 Page not subject to motion

P509 P509.0007 DEF421938 Denied in full

P509 P509.0008 DEF421939 Motion Denied, except with respect to state or
other geographic place names.

P509 P509.0009 DEF421940 Denied in full

P509 P509.0010 DEF421941 Denied in full

P509 P509.0011 DEF421942 Motion Denied, except with respect to state or
other geographic place names.

P509 P509.0012 DEF421943 Denied in full

P509 P509.0013 DEF421944 Denied in full

P512 P512.0001 No Bates No Bates assigned Denied in full

assigned
1001 1001 001 No Bates No Bates assigned Page not subject to motion
assigned

1001 1001 002 No Bates assigned Denied in full

1001 1001_003 No Bates assigned Denied in full

1001 1001 004 No Bates assigned Denied in full
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Appendix A to Order Granting In Part and Denying In Part Defendants’ Motion to Seal Certain Confidential Trial Exhibits

Exhibit Trial Exhibit ProdBegBates ProdEndBates ProdBegBates Page Ruling on Motion
Page Number Number
Number
1001 1001 _005 No Bates assigned Denied in full because page was published to
Jury.
1001 1001 006 No Bates assigned Denied in full
1001 1001 007 No Bates assigned Denied in full
1001 1001 008 No Bates assigned Granted
1001 1001 009 No Bates assigned Granted
1001 1001 010 No Bates assigned Denied in full
1001 1001 011 No Bates assigned Denied in full
1001 1001 012 No Bates assigned Denied in full
1001 1001 013 No Bates assigned Denied in full
1001 1001 014 No Bates assigned Denied in full
1001 1001 015 No Bates assigned Granted
1001 1001 016 No Bates assigned Denied in full
1001 1001 017 No Bates assigned Granted
1001 1001 018 No Bates assigned Granted
1001 1001 019 No Bates assigned Granted
1001 1001 020 No Bates assigned Granted
1001 1001 021 No Bates assigned Granted
1001 1001 022 No Bates assigned Granted
1001 1001 023 No Bates assigned Granted
1001 1001 024 No Bates assigned Granted
1001 1001 025 No Bates assigned Granted
1001 1001 026 No Bates assigned Granted
1001 1001 027 No Bates assigned Granted
1001 1001 028 No Bates assigned Motion Denied, except with respect to certain
sensitive financial figures.
1001 1001 029 No Bates assigned Denied in full
1001 1001 030 No Bates assigned Granted
1001 1001 031 No Bates assigned Granted
1001 1001 032 No Bates assigned Granted
1001 1001 033 No Bates assigned Granted
1001 1001 034 No Bates assigned Granted
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Appendix A to Order Granting In Part and Denying In Part Defendants’ Motion to Seal Certain Confidential Trial Exhibits

Ruling on Motion

1001 1001 035 No Bates assigned Granted

1001 1001 036 No Bates assigned Granted

1001 1001 037 No Bates assigned Granted

1001 1001 038 No Bates assigned Granted

1001 1001 039 No Bates assigned Granted

1001 1001 040 No Bates assigned Granted

4002 4002 UNITED-DEF- | UNITED-DEF- | UNITED-DEF-0003558 | Motion Denied, except with respect to protected
0003558 (Doc 0003558 health information (PHI) and/or personally
produced identifiable information (PII).
natively)

4003 4003 UNITED-DEF- | UNITED-DEF- | UNITED-DEF-0003559 Granted
0003559 (Doc 0003559
produced
natively)

4005 4005 UNITED-DEF- | UNITED-DEF- | UNITED-DEF-0003561 | Motion Denied, except with respect to state or
0003561 (Doc 0003561 other geographic place names; protected health
produced information (PHI) and/or personally identifiable
natively) information (PII).

4006 4006 UNITED-DEF- | UNITED-DEF- | UNITED-DEF-0003562 | Motion Denied, except with respect to United
0003562 (Doc 0003562 customer names; protected health information
produced (PHI) and/or personally identifiable information
natively) (PID).

4048 4048 - 000001 | DEF000855 DEF000900 DEF000855 Page not subject to motion

4048 4048 - 000002 DEF000856 Page not subject to motion

4048 4048 - 000003 DEF000857 Page not subject to motion

4048 4048 - 000004 DEF000858 Page not subject to motion

4048 4048 - 000005 DEF000859 Page not subject to motion

4048 4048 - 000006 DEF000860 Page not subject to motion

4048 4048 - 000007 DEF000861 Page not subject to motion

4048 4048 - 000008 DEF000862 Page not subject to motion

4048 4048 - 000009 DEF000863 Page not subject to motion

4048 4048 - 000010 DEF000864 Page not subject to motion

4048 4048 - 000011 DEF000865 Granted
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Ruling on Motion

922000

Number

Page Number

4048 4048 - 000012 DEF000866 Page not subject to motion
4048 4048 - 000013 DEF000867 Page not subject to motion
4048 4048 - 000014 DEF000868 Page not subject to motion
4048 4048 - 000015 DEF000869 Page not subject to motion
4048 4048 - 000016 DEF000870 Page not subject to motion
4048 4048 - 000017 DEF000871 Page not subject to motion
4048 4048 - 000018 DEF000872 Page not subject to motion
4048 4048 - 000019 DEF000873 Page not subject to motion
4048 4048 - 000020 DEF000874 Page not subject to motion
4048 4048 - 000021 DEF000875 Denied in full

4048 4048 - 000022 DEF000876 Page not subject to motion
4048 4048 - 000023 DEF000877 Page not subject to motion
4048 4048 - 000024 DEF000878 Page not subject to motion
4048 4048 - 000025 DEF000879 Page not subject to motion
4048 4048 - 000026 DEF000880 Page not subject to motion
4048 4048 - 000027 DEF000881 Page not subject to motion
4048 4048 - 000028 DEF000882 Page not subject to motion
4048 4048 - 000029 DEF000883 Page not subject to motion
4048 4048 - 000030 DEF000884 Denied in full

4048 4048 - 000031 DEF000885 Page not subject to motion
4048 4048 - 000032 DEF000886 Page not subject to motion
4048 4048 - 000033 DEF000887 Page not subject to motion
4048 4048 - 000034 DEF000888 Page not subject to motion
4048 4048 - 000035 DEF000889 Page not subject to motion
4048 4048 - 000036 DEF000890 Page not subject to motion
4048 4048 - 000037 DEF000891 Page not subject to motion
4048 4048 - 000038 DEF000892 Page not subject to motion
4048 4048 - 000039 DEF000893 Page not subject to motion
4048 4048 - 000040 DEF000894 Page not subject to motion
4048 4048 - 000041 DEF000895 Page not subject to motion
4048 4048 - 000042 DEF000896 Page not subject to motion
4048 4048 - 000043 DEF000897 Denied in full
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4048 4048 - 000044 DEF000898 Page not subject to motion
4048 4048 - 000045 DEF000899 Page not subject to motion
4048 4048 - 000046 DEF000900 Page not subject to motion
4166 4166 DEF045754 DEF045754 DEF045754 Denied in full

(Doc produced

natively)
4168 4168 DEF045755 DEF045755 DEF045755 Denied in full

(Doc produced

natively)
4455 4455 DEF109396 DEF109396 DEF109396 Denied in full

(Doc produced

natively)
4457 4457 DEF109398 DEF109398 DEF109398 Denied in full

(Doc produced

natively)
4478 4478 - 000001 | DEF251669 DEF251669 DEF251669 Page not subject to motion
4478 4478 - 000002 DEF251669 Page not subject to motion
4478 4478 - 000003 DEF251669 Granted
4478 4478 - 000004 DEF251669 Page not subject to motion
4478 4478 - 000005 DEF251669 Denied in full
4478 4478 - 000006 DEF251669 Granted
4478 4478 - 000007 DEF251669 Page not subject to motion
4478 4478 - 000008 DEF251669 Page not subject to motion
4478 4478 - 000009 DEF251669 Granted
4478 4478 - 000010 DEF251669 Page not subject to motion
4478 4478 - 000011 DEF251669 Page not subject to motion
4478 4478 - 000012 DEF251669 Page not subject to motion
4478 4478 - 000013 DEF251669 Page not subject to motion
4478 4478 - 000014 DEF251669 Page not subject to motion
4569 4569 - 000001 | DEF298509 DEF298511 DEF298509 Denied in full
4569 4569 - 000002 DEF298510 Denied in full
4569 4569 - 000003 DEF298511 Page not subject to motion
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Number
4570 4570 DEF298680 DEF298680 DEF298680
4573 4573 - 000001 | DEF299508 DEF299508 DEF299508 Page not subject to motion
4573 4573 - 000002 DEF299508 Page not subject to motion
4573 4573 - 000003 DEF299508 Denied in full
4573 4573 - 000004 DEF299508 Denied in full
4573 4573 - 000005 DEF299508 Denied in full
4573 4573 - 000006 DEF299508 Denied in full
4573 4573 - 000007 DEF299508 Denied in full
4573 4573 - 000008 DEF299508 Denied in full
4573 4573 - 000009 DEF299508 Denied in full
4573 4573 - 000010 DEF299508 Denied in full
4573 4573 - 000011 DEF299508 Motion Denied, except with respect to state or
other geographic place names.
4573 4573 - 000012 DEF299508 Denied in full
4573 4573 - 000013 DEF299508 Page not subject to motion
4573 4573 - 000014 DEF299508 Page not subject to motion
4774 4774 FESM001548 FESM001548 | FESM001548 Denied in full
5322 5322 No Bates No Bates assigned Denied in full
assigned
5499 5499 - 000001 | LOVESO001 LOVESI182 LOVESO001 Granted
5499 5499 - 000002 LOVES002 Granted
5499 5499 - 000003 LOVESO003 Granted
5499 5499 - 000004 LOVES004 Granted
5499 5499 - 000005 LOVESO005 Granted
5499 5499 - 000006 LOVES006 Granted
5499 5499 - 000007 LOVES007 Granted
5499 5499 - 000008 LOVES008 Granted
5499 5499 - 000009 LOVES009 Granted
5499 5499 - 000010 LOVESO010 Granted
5499 5499 - 000011 LOVESO11 Granted
5499 5499 - 000012 LOVESO012 Granted
5499 5499 - 000013 LOVESO013 Granted
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6.2000

5499 5499 - 000014 LOVES014 Granted

5499 5499 - 000015 LOVESO015 Granted

5499 5499 - 000016 LOVESO016 Granted

5499 5499 - 000017 LOVESO017 Granted

5499 5499 - 000018 LOVESO018 Granted

5499 5499 - 000019 LOVESO019 Granted

5499 5499 - 000020 LOVES020 Granted

5499 5499 - 000021 LOVES021 Granted

5499 5499 - 000022 LOVES022 Granted

5499 5499 - 000023 LOVES023 Granted

5499 5499 - 000024 LOVES024 Motion Denied, except with respect to
benchmarking rates and/or percentages; United
customer names.

5499 5499 - 000025 LOVES025 Granted

5499 5499 - 000026 LOVES026 Granted

5499 5499 - 000027 LOVES027 Granted

5499 5499 - 000028 LOVES028 Motion Denied, except with respect to
benchmarking rates and/or percentages; United
customer names.

5499 5499 - 000029 LOVES029 Granted

5499 5499 - 000030 LOVES030 Granted

5499 5499 - 000031 LOVESO031 Granted

5499 5499 - 000032 LOVES032 Granted

5499 5499 - 000033 LOVES033 Granted

5499 5499 - 000034 LOVES034 Granted

5499 5499 - 000035 LOVESO035 Granted

5499 5499 - 000036 LOVES036 Granted

5499 5499 - 000037 LOVES037 Granted

5499 5499 - 000038 LOVES038 Granted

5499 5499 - 000039 LOVESO039 Granted

5499 5499 - 000040 LOVES040 Granted

5499 5499 - 000041 LOVES041 Granted
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Number

5499 5499 - 000042 LOVES042 Granted

5499 5499 - 000043 LOVES043 Granted

5499 5499 - 000044 LOVES044 Granted

5499 5499 - 000045 LOVES045 Granted

5499 5499 - 000046 LOVES046 Granted

5499 5499 - 000047 LOVES047 Granted

5499 5499 - 000048 LOVES048 Granted

5499 5499 - 000049 LOVES049 Granted

5499 5499 - 000050 LOVESO050 Granted

5499 5499 - 000051 LOVESO051 Granted

5499 5499 - 000052 LOVES052 Granted

5499 5499 - 000053 LOVES053 Granted

5499 5499 - 000054 LOVES054 Motion Denied, except with respect to
benchmarking rates and/or percentages; United
customer names.

5499 5499 - 000055 LOVESO055 Motion Denied, except with respect to
benchmarking rates and/or percentages; United
customer names.

5499 5499 - 000056 LOVESO056 Motion Denied, except with respect to
benchmarking rates and/or percentages; United
customer names.

5499 5499 - 000057 LOVESO057 Motion Denied, except with respect to
benchmarking rates and/or percentages; United
customer names.

5499 5499 - 000058 LOVES058 Motion Denied, except with respect to
benchmarking rates and/or percentages; United
customer names.

5499 5499 - 000059 LOVES059 Motion Denied, except with respect to
benchmarking rates and/or percentages; United
customer names.

5499 5499 - 000060 LOVES060 Motion Denied, except with respect to
benchmarking rates and/or percentages; United
customer names.
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Ruling on Motion

Motion Denied, except with respect to
benchmarking rates and/or percentages; United
customer names.

5499

5499 - 000062

LOVES062

Motion Denied, except with respect to
benchmarking rates and/or percentages; United
customer names.

5499

5499 - 000063

LOVES063

Motion Denied, except with respect to
benchmarking rates and/or percentages; United
customer names.

5499

5499 - 000064

LOVES064

Motion Denied, except with respect to
benchmarking rates and/or percentages; United
customer names.

5499

5499 - 000065

LOVES065

Motion Denied, except with respect to
benchmarking rates and/or percentages; United
customer names.

5499

5499 - 000066

LOVES066

Motion Denied, except with respect to
benchmarking rates and/or percentages; United
customer names.

5499

5499 - 000067

LOVES067

Motion Denied, except with respect to
benchmarking rates and/or percentages; United
customer names.

5499

5499 - 000068

LOVES068

Motion Denied, except with respect to
benchmarking rates and/or percentages; United
customer names.

5499

5499 - 000069

LOVES069

Motion Denied, except with respect to
benchmarking rates and/or percentages; United
customer names.

5499

5499 - 000070

LOVESO070

Motion Denied, except with respect to
benchmarking rates and/or percentages; United
customer names.

5499

5499 - 000071

LOVES071

Motion Denied, except with respect to
benchmarking rates and/or percentages; United
customer names.
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Motion Denied, except with respect to
benchmarking rates and/or percentages; United
customer names.

5499

5499 - 000073

LOVESO073

Motion Denied, except with respect to
benchmarking rates and/or percentages; United
customer names.

5499

5499 - 000074

LOVES074

Motion Denied, except with respect to
benchmarking rates and/or percentages; United
customer names.

5499

5499 - 000075

LOVESO075

Motion Denied, except with respect to
benchmarking rates and/or percentages; United
customer names.

5499

5499 - 000076

LOVESO076

Motion Denied, except with respect to
benchmarking rates and/or percentages; United
customer names.

5499

5499 - 000077

LOVESO077

Motion Denied, except with respect to
benchmarking rates and/or percentages; United
customer names.

5499

5499 - 000078

LOVESO078

Motion Denied, except with respect to
benchmarking rates and/or percentages; United
customer names.

5499

5499 - 000079

LOVES079

Motion Denied, except with respect to
benchmarking rates and/or percentages; United
customer names.

5499

5499 - 000080

LOVESO080

Motion Denied, except with respect to
benchmarking rates and/or percentages; United
customer names.

5499

5499 - 000081

LOVESO081

Motion Denied, except with respect to
benchmarking rates and/or percentages; United
customer names.

5499

5499 - 000082

LOVES082

Motion Denied, except with respect to
benchmarking rates and/or percentages; United
customer names.
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N Page Number

€8¢000

5499 5499 - 000083 LOVESO083 Motion Denied, except with respect to
benchmarking rates and/or percentages; United
customer names.

5499 5499 - 000084 LOVES084 Motion Denied, except with respect to
benchmarking rates and/or percentages; United
customer names.

5499 5499 - 000085 LOVESO085 Motion Denied, except with respect to
benchmarking rates and/or percentages; United
customer names.

5499 5499 - 000086 LOVES086 Motion Denied, except with respect to
benchmarking rates and/or percentages; United
customer names.

5499 5499 - 000087 LOVESO087 Motion Denied, except with respect to
benchmarking rates and/or percentages; United
customer names.

5499 5499 - 000088 LOVESO088 Motion Denied, except with respect to
benchmarking rates and/or percentages; United
customer names.

5499 5499 - 000089 LOVES089 Motion Denied, except with respect to
benchmarking rates and/or percentages; United
customer names.

5499 5499 - 000090 LOVES090 Granted

5499 5499 - 000091 LOVES091 Motion Denied, except with respect to
benchmarking rates and/or percentages; United
customer names.

5499 5499 - 000092 LOVES092 Granted

5499 5499 - 000093 LOVES093 Granted

5499 5499 - 000094 LOVES0%4 Granted

5499 5499 - 000095 LOVES095 Granted

5499 5499 - 000096 LOVES096 Granted

5499 5499 - 000097 LOVES097 Granted
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Appendix A to Order Granting In Part and Denying In Part Defendants’ Motion to Seal Certain Confidential Trial Exhibits

Ruling on Motion

Number

5499 5499 - 000098 LOVES098 Motion Denied, except with respect to
benchmarking rates and/or percentages; United
customer names.

5499 5499 - 000099 LOVES099 Granted

5499 5499 - 000100 LOVESI100 Granted

5499 5499 - 000101 LOVESI101 Motion Denied, except with respect to
benchmarking rates and/or percentages; United
customer names.

5499 5499 - 000102 LOVESI102 Granted

5499 5499 - 000103 LOVESI103 Granted

5499 5499 - 000104 LOVES104 Motion Denied, except with respect to
benchmarking rates and/or percentages; United
customer names.

5499 5499 - 000105 LOVESI105 Granted

5499 5499 - 000106 LOVESI106 Granted

5499 5499 - 000107 LOVES107 Motion Denied, except with respect to
benchmarking rates and/or percentages; United
customer names.

5499 5499 - 000108 LOVESI108 Granted

5499 5499 - 000109 LOVESI109 Granted

5499 5499 - 000110 LOVESI110 Motion Denied, except with respect to
benchmarking rates and/or percentages; United
customer names.

5499 5499 - 000111 LOVESII11 Granted

5499 5499 - 000112 LOVESI112 Granted

5499 5499 - 000113 LOVESI113 Motion Denied, except with respect to
benchmarking rates and/or percentages; United
customer names.

5499 5499 - 000114 LOVESI114 Granted

5499 5499 - 000115 LOVESI115 Granted

5499 5499 - 000116 LOVESI116 Motion Denied, except with respect to
benchmarking rates and/or percentages; United
customer names.
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Trial Trial Exhibit ProdBegBates Page

Number

Exhibit ProdBegBates ProdEndBates

Ruling on Motion
Number Page Number

G8¢000

5499 5499 - 000117 LOVESI117 Granted

5499 5499 - 000118 LOVESI118 Granted

5499 5499 - 000119 LOVESI119 Motion Denied, except with respect to
benchmarking rates and/or percentages; United
customer names.

5499 5499 - 000120 LOVESI20 Granted

5499 5499 - 000121 LOVESI21 Granted

5499 5499 - 000122 LOVES122 Motion Denied, except with respect to
benchmarking rates and/or percentages; United
customer names.

5499 5499 - 000123 LOVESI123 Granted

5499 5499 - 000124 LOVESI24 Granted

5499 5499 - 000125 LOVES125 Motion Denied, except with respect to
benchmarking rates and/or percentages; United
customer names.

5499 5499 - 000126 LOVESI26 Granted

5499 5499 - 000127 LOVESI127 Granted

5499 5499 - 000128 LOVES128 Motion Denied, except with respect to
benchmarking rates and/or percentages; United
customer names.

5499 5499 - 000129 LOVESI129 Granted

5499 5499 - 000130 LOVESI130 Granted

5499 5499 - 000131 LOVES131 Motion Denied, except with respect to
benchmarking rates and/or percentages; United
customer names.

5499 5499 - 000132 LOVESI132 Granted

5499 5499 - 000133 LOVES133 Granted

5499 5499 - 000134 LOVES134 Motion Denied, except with respect to
benchmarking rates and/or percentages; United
customer names.

5499 5499 - 000135 LOVESI135 Granted

5499 5499 - 000136 LOVESI136 Granted

119

000285

000285



000286
Appendix A to Order Granting In Part and Denying In Part Defendants’ Motion to Seal Certain Confidential Trial Exhibits

Trial

982000

Exhibit Trial Exhibit ProdBegBates ProdEndBates ProdBegBates Page Ruling on Motion
Page Number Number
Number
5499 5499 - 000137 LOVES137 Motion Denied, except with respect to
benchmarking rates and/or percentages; United
customer names.

5499 5499 - 000138 LOVESI138 Granted

5499 5499 - 000139 LOVES139 Granted

5499 5499 - 000140 LOVES140 Granted

5499 5499 - 000141 LOVES141 Granted

5499 5499 - 000142 LOVES142 Granted

5499 5499 - 000143 LOVES143 Granted

5499 5499 - 000144 LOVES144 Granted

5499 5499 - 000145 LOVES145 Granted

5499 5499 - 000146 LOVES146 Granted

5499 5499 - 000147 LOVES147 Granted

5499 5499 - 000148 LOVES148 Granted

5499 5499 - 000149 LOVES149 Granted

5499 5499 - 000150 LOVES150 Granted

5499 5499 - 000151 LOVESIS1 Granted

5499 5499 - 000152 LOVESI152 Granted

5499 5499 - 000153 LOVESI153 Granted

5499 5499 - 000154 LOVES154 Granted

5499 5499 - 000155 LOVESI155 Granted

5499 5499 - 000156 LOVESI56 Granted

5499 5499 - 000157 LOVESI157 Granted

5499 5499 - 000158 LOVES158 Granted

5499 5499 - 000159 LOVES159 Granted

5499 5499 - 000160 LOVESI160 Granted

5499 5499 - 000161 LOVESI61 Granted

5499 5499 - 000162 LOVESI162 Granted

5499 5499 - 000163 LOVES163 Granted

5499 5499 - 000164 LOVES164 Granted

5499 5499 - 000165 LOVESI165 Granted

5499 5499 - 000166 LOVESI166 Granted
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Exhibit Trial Exhibit ProdBegBates ProdEndBates ProdBegBates Page Ruling on Motion
Page Number Number
Number
5499 5499 - 000167 LOVESI167 Granted
5499 5499 - 000168 LOVES168 Granted
5499 5499 - 000169 LOVESI169 Granted
5499 5499 - 000170 LOVESI170 Granted
5499 5499 - 000171 LOVESI171 Granted
5499 5499 - 000172 LOVESI172 Granted
5499 5499 - 000173 LOVESI173 Granted
5499 5499 - 000174 LOVES174 Granted
5499 5499 - 000175 LOVES175 Granted
5499 5499 - 000176 LOVESI176 Granted
5499 5499 - 000177 LOVES177 Granted
5499 5499 - 000178 LOVESI178 Granted
5499 5499 - 000179 LOVESI179 Granted
5499 5499 - 000180 LOVESI80 Granted
5499 5499 - 000181 LOVESI81 Granted
5499 5499 - 000182 LOVESI182 Granted
5504 5504 - 000001 | DEF268143 DEF268143 DEF268143 Motion Denied, except with respect to
benchmarking rates and/or percentages.
5505 5505 - 000001 | DEF251013 DEF251256 DEF251013 Page not subject to motion
5505 5505 - 000002 DEF251014 Page not subject to motion
5505 5505 - 000003 DEF251015 Granted
5505 5505 - 000004 DEF251016 Granted
5505 5505 - 000005 DEF251017 Page not subject to motion
5505 5505 - 000006 DEF251018 Granted
5505 5505 - 000007 DEF251019 Granted
5505 5505 - 000008 DEF251020 Granted
5505 5505 - 000009 DEF251021 Granted
5505 5505 - 000010 DEF251022 Granted
5505 5505 - 000011 DEF251023 Granted
5505 5505 - 000012 DEF251024 Granted
5505 5505 - 000013 DEF251025 Granted
5505 5505 - 000014 DEF251026 Granted
121

000287

000287

000287



000288
Appendix A to Order Granting In Part and Denying In Part Defendants’ Motion to Seal Certain Confidential Trial Exhibits

Trial

Trial Exhibit ProdBegBates Page

Number

Exhibit ProdBegBates ProdEndBates

Ruling on Motion

882000

Number

Page Number

5505 5505 - 000015 DEF251027 Granted
5505 5505 - 000016 DEF251028 Granted
5505 5505 - 000017 DEF251029 Granted
5505 5505 - 000018 DEF251030 Granted
5505 5505 - 000019 DEF251031 Granted
5505 5505 - 000020 DEF251032 Granted
5505 5505 - 000021 DEF251033 Granted
5505 5505 - 000022 DEF251034 Granted
5505 5505 - 000023 DEF251035 Granted
5505 5505 - 000024 DEF251036 Granted
5505 5505 - 000025 DEF251037 Granted
5505 5505 - 000026 DEF251038 Granted
5505 5505 - 000027 DEF251039 Granted
5505 5505 - 000028 DEF251040 Granted
5505 5505 - 000029 DEF251041 Granted
5505 5505 - 000030 DEF251042 Granted
5505 5505 - 000031 DEF251043 Granted
5505 5505 - 000032 DEF251044 Granted
5505 5505 - 000033 DEF251045 Granted
5505 5505 - 000034 DEF251046 Granted
5505 5505 - 000035 DEF251047 Granted
5505 5505 - 000036 DEF251048 Granted
5505 5505 - 000037 DEF251049 Granted
5505 5505 - 000038 DEF251050 Granted
5505 5505 - 000039 DEF251051 Granted
5505 5505 - 000040 DEF251052 Granted
5505 5505 - 000041 DEF251053 Granted
5505 5505 - 000042 DEF251054 Granted
5505 5505 - 000043 DEF251055 Granted
5505 5505 - 000044 DEF251056 Granted
5505 5505 - 000045 DEF251057 Granted
5505 5505 - 000046 DEF251058 Granted
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ProdEndBates

Ruling on Motion

682000

5505 5505 - 000047 DEF251059 Granted

5505 5505 - 000048 DEF251060 Granted

5505 5505 - 000049 DEF251061 Granted

5505 5505 - 000050 DEF251062 Granted

5505 5505 - 000051 DEF251063 Granted

5505 5505 - 000052 DEF251064 Granted

5505 5505 - 000053 DEF251065 Granted

5505 5505 - 000054 DEF251066 Granted

5505 5505 - 000055 DEF251067 Denied in full

5505 5505 - 000056 DEF251068 Granted

5505 5505 - 000057 DEF251069 Granted

5505 5505 - 000058 DEF251070 Granted

5505 5505 - 000059 DEF251071 Granted

5505 5505 - 000060 DEF251072 Motion Denied, except with respect to state or
other geographic place names; benchmarking
rates and/or percentages; forward-looking
financial projections and/or analysis.

5505 5505 - 000061 DEF251073 Motion Denied, except with respect to state or
other geographic place names; benchmarking
rates and/or percentages; forward-looking
financial projections and/or analysis.

5505 5505 - 000062 DEF251074 Granted

5505 5505 - 000063 DEF251075 Granted

5505 5505 - 000064 DEF251076 Granted

5505 5505 - 000065 DEF251077 Granted

5505 5505 - 000066 DEF251078 Granted

5505 5505 - 000067 DEF251079 Granted

5505 5505 - 000068 DEF251080 Granted

5505 5505 - 000069 DEF251081 Granted

5505 5505 - 000070 DEF251082 Granted

5505 5505 - 000071 DEF251083 Granted

5505 5505 - 000072 DEF251084 Granted
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Appendix A to Order Granting In Part and Denying In Part Defendants’ Motion to Seal Certain Confidential Trial Exhibits

Ruling on Motion

5505 5505 - 000073 DEF251085 Granted

5505 5505 - 000074 DEF251086 Granted

5505 5505 - 000075 DEF251087 Granted

5505 5505 - 000076 DEF251088 Granted

5505 5505 - 000077 DEF251089 Granted

5505 5505 - 000078 DEF251090 Granted

5505 5505 - 000079 DEF251091 Granted

5505 5505 - 000080 DEF251092 Granted

5505 5505 - 000081 DEF251093 Granted

5505 5505 - 000082 DEF251094 Page not subject to motion

5505 5505 - 000083 DEF251095 Granted

5505 5505 - 000084 DEF251096 Motion Denied, except with respect to state or
other geographic place names; forward-looking
financial projections and/or analysis; mergers &
acquisitions targets.

5505 5505 - 000085 DEF251097 Granted

5505 5505 - 000086 DEF251098 Granted

5505 5505 - 000087 DEF251099 Granted

5505 5505 - 000088 DEF251100 Granted

5505 5505 - 000089 DEF251101 Granted

5505 5505 - 000090 DEF251102 Granted

5505 5505 - 000091 DEF251103 Granted

5505 5505 - 000092 DEF251104 Granted

5505 5505 - 000093 DEF251105 Granted

5505 5505 - 000094 DEF251106 Granted

5505 5505 - 000095 DEF251107 Granted

5505 5505 - 000096 DEF251108 Granted

5505 5505 - 000097 DEF251109 Granted

5505 5505 - 000098 DEF251110 Granted

5505 5505 - 000099 DEF251111 Granted

5505 5505 - 000100 DEF251112 Granted

5505 5505 - 000101 DEF251113 Granted
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ProdBegBates
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Ruling on Motion

5505 5505 - 000102 DEF251114 Granted

5505 5505 - 000103 DEF251115 Granted

5505 5505 - 000104 DEF251116 Granted

5505 5505 - 000105 DEF251117 Granted

5505 5505 - 000106 DEF251118 Granted

5505 5505 - 000107 DEF251119 Motion Denied, except with respect to state or
other geographic place names; United customer
names; forward-looking financial projections
and/or analysis; forward-looking market
analysis.

5505 5505 - 000108 DEF251120 Granted

5505 5505 - 000109 DEF251121 Granted

5505 5505 - 000110 DEF251122 Granted

5505 5505 - 000111 DEF251123 Granted

5505 5505 - 000112 DEF251124 Granted

5505 5505 -000113 DEF251125 Granted

5505 5505 -000114 DEF251126 Granted

5505 5505 - 000115 DEF251127 Granted

5505 5505 -000116 DEF251128 Granted

5505 5505 - 000117 DEF251129 Granted

5505 5505 -000118 DEF251130 Granted

5505 5505 -000119 DEF251131 Granted

5505 5505 - 000120 DEF251132 Granted

5505 5505 - 000121 DEF251133 Granted

5505 5505 - 000122 DEF251134 Granted

5505 5505 - 000123 DEF251135 Granted

5505 5505 - 000124 DEF251136 Granted

5505 5505 - 000125 DEF251137 Motion Denied, except with respect to state or
other geographic place names.

5505 5505 - 000126 DEF251138 Granted

5505 5505 - 000127 DEF251139 Granted

5505 5505 - 000128 DEF251140 Granted
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Exhibit Trial Exhibit ProdBegBates ProdEndBates ProdBegBates Page Ruling on Motion
Page Number Number
Number
5505 5505 - 000129 DEF251141 Granted
5505 5505 - 000130 DEF251142 Granted
5505 5505 - 000131 DEF251143 Granted
5505 5505 - 000132 DEF251144 Granted
5505 5505 - 000133 DEF251145 Granted
5505 5505 - 000134 DEF251146 Granted
5505 5505 - 000135 DEF251147 Motion Denied, except with respect to United
customer names.
5505 5505 - 000136 DEF251148 Granted
5505 5505 - 000137 DEF251149 Granted
5505 5505 - 000138 DEF251150 Granted
5505 5505 - 000139 DEF251151 Granted
5505 5505 - 000140 DEF251152 Granted
5505 5505 - 000141 DEF251153 Granted
5505 5505 - 000142 DEF251154 Granted
5505 5505 - 000143 DEF251155 Granted
5505 5505 - 000144 DEF251156 Granted
5505 5505 - 000145 DEF251157 Granted
5505 5505 - 000146 DEF251158 Page not subject to motion
5505 5505 - 000147 DEF251159 Granted
5505 5505 - 000148 DEF251160 Granted
5505 5505 - 000149 DEF251161 Granted
5505 5505 - 000150 DEF251162 Granted
5505 5505 - 000151 DEF251163 Granted
5505 5505 - 000152 DEF251164 Granted
5505 5505 - 000153 DEF251165 Granted
5505 5505 - 000154 DEF251166 Granted
5505 5505 - 000155 DEF251167 Granted
5505 5505 - 000156 DEF251168 Granted
5505 5505 - 000157 DEF251169 Granted
5505 5505 - 000158 DEF251170 Granted
5505 5505 - 000159 DEF251171 Granted
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Page Number Number

Number

5505 5505 - 000160 DEF251172 Granted

5505 5505 - 000161 DEF251173 Granted

5505 5505 - 000162 DEF251174 Granted

5505 5505 - 000163 DEF251175 Granted

5505 5505 - 000164 DEF251176 Granted

5505 5505 - 000165 DEF251177 Granted

5505 5505 - 000166 DEF251178 Granted

5505 5505 - 000167 DEF251179 Granted

5505 5505 - 000168 DEF251180 Granted

5505 5505 - 000169 DEF251181 Granted

5505 5505 - 000170 DEF251182 Granted

5505 5505 - 000171 DEF251183 Granted

5505 5505 - 000172 DEF251184 Granted

5505 5505 - 000173 DEF251185 Granted

5505 5505 - 000174 DEF251186 Granted

5505 5505 - 000175 DEF251187 Granted

5505 5505 - 000176 DEF251188 Granted

5505 5505 - 000177 DEF251189 Granted

5505 5505 - 000178 DEF251190 Granted

5505 5505 - 000179 DEF251191 Granted

5505 5505 - 000180 DEF251192 Granted

5505 5505 - 000181 DEF251193 Granted

5505 5505 - 000182 DEF251194 Granted

5505 5505 - 000183 DEF251195 Granted

5505 5505 - 000184 DEF251196 Granted

5505 5505 - 000185 DEF251197 Motion Denied, except with respect to state or

other geographic place names.
5505 5505 - 000186 DEF251198 Motion Denied, except with respect to state or
other geographic place names.

5505 5505 - 000187 DEF251199 Granted

5505 5505 - 000188 DEF251200 Granted

5505 5505 - 000189 DEF251201 Granted
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62000

5505 5505 - 000190 DEF251202 Granted

5505 5505 - 000191 DEF251203 Page not subject to motion

5505 5505 - 000192 DEF251204 Motion Denied, except with respect to state or
other geographic place names.

5505 5505 - 000193 DEF251205 Granted

5505 5505 - 000194 DEF251206 Motion Denied, except with respect to state or
other geographic place names; benchmarking
rates and/or percentages; forward-looking
financial projections and/or analysis.

5505 5505 - 000195 DEF251207 Motion Denied, except with respect to state or
other geographic place names; forward-looking
financial projections and/or analysis.

5505 5505 - 000196 DEF251208 Granted

5505 5505 - 000197 DEF251209 Granted

5505 5505 - 000198 DEF251210 Motion Denied, except with respect to state or
other geographic place names.

5505 5505 - 000199 DEF251211 Granted

5505 5505 - 000200 DEF251212 Granted

5505 5505 - 000201 DEF251213 Granted

5505 5505 - 000202 DEF251214 Granted

5505 5505 - 000203 DEF251215 Granted

5505 5505 - 000204 DEF251216 Granted

5505 5505 - 000205 DEF251217 Granted

5505 5505 - 000206 DEF251218 Granted

5505 5505 - 000207 DEF251219 Granted

5505 5505 - 000208 DEF251220 Granted

5505 5505 - 000209 DEF251221 Granted

5505 5505 - 000210 DEF251222 Granted

5505 5505 - 000211 DEF251223 Granted

5505 5505 - 000212 DEF251224 Granted

5505 5505 - 000213 DEF251225 Granted

5505 5505 - 000214 DEF251226 Granted
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Page Number Number
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5505 5505 - 000215 DEF251227 Granted

5505 5505 - 000216 DEF251228 Granted

5505 5505 - 000217 DEF251229 Granted

5505 5505 - 000218 DEF251230 Granted

5505 5505 - 000219 DEF251231 Granted

5505 5505 - 000220 DEF251232 Granted

5505 5505 - 000221 DEF251233 Granted

5505 5505 - 000222 DEF251234 Granted

5505 5505 - 000223 DEF251235 Granted

5505 5505 - 000224 DEF251236 Granted

5505 5505 - 000225 DEF251237 Granted

5505 5505 - 000226 DEF251238 Granted

5505 5505 - 000227 DEF251239 Granted

5505 5505 - 000228 DEF251240 Granted

5505 5505 - 000229 DEF251241 Granted

5505 5505 - 000230 DEF251242 Granted

5505 5505 - 000231 DEF251243 Granted

5505 5505 - 000232 DEF251244 Granted

5505 5505 - 000233 DEF251245 Granted

5505 5505 - 000234 DEF251246 Granted

5505 5505 - 000235 DEF251247 Granted

5505 5505 - 000236 DEF251248 Granted

5505 5505 - 000237 DEF251249 Granted

5505 5505 - 000238 DEF251250 Granted

5505 5505 - 000239 DEF251251 Granted

5505 5505 - 000240 DEF251252 Granted

5505 5505 - 000241 DEF251253 Granted

5505 5505 - 000242 DEF251254 Motion Denied, except with respect to
benchmarking rates and/or percentages;
forward-looking financial projections and/or
analysis.

5505 5505 - 000243 DEF251255 Granted
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962000

Number

Page Number

5505 5505 - 000244 DEF251256 Granted
5506 5506 - 000001 | DEF280128 DEF280128 DEF280128 Denied in full
5507 5507 - 000001 | DEF442598 DEF442666 DEF442598 Page not subject to motion
5507 5507 - 000002 DEF442599 Page not subject to motion
5507 5507 - 000003 DEF442600 Page not subject to motion
5507 5507 - 000004 DEF442601 Page not subject to motion
5507 5507 - 000005 DEF442602 Page not subject to motion
5507 5507 - 000006 DEF442603 Page not subject to motion
5507 5507 - 000007 DEF442604 Page not subject to motion
5507 5507 - 000008 DEF442605 Page not subject to motion
5507 5507 - 000009 DEF442606 Page not subject to motion
5507 5507 - 000010 DEF442607 Page not subject to motion
5507 5507 - 000011 DEF442608 Page not subject to motion
5507 5507 - 000012 DEF442609 Page not subject to motion
5507 5507 - 000013 DEF442610 Page not subject to motion
5507 5507 - 000014 DEF442611 Page not subject to motion
5507 5507 - 000015 DEF442612 Page not subject to motion
5507 5507 - 000016 DEF442613 Page not subject to motion
5507 5507 - 000017 DEF442614 Page not subject to motion
5507 5507 - 000018 DEF442615 Page not subject to motion
5507 5507 - 000019 DEF442616 Page not subject to motion
5507 5507 - 000020 DEF442617 Page not subject to motion
5507 5507 - 000021 DEF442618 Page not subject to motion
5507 5507 - 000022 DEF442619 Page not subject to motion
5507 5507 - 000023 DEF442620 Denied in full
5507 5507 - 000024 DEF442621 Denied in full
5507 5507 - 000025 DEF442622 Denied in full
5507 5507 - 000026 DEF442623 Denied in full
5507 5507 - 000027 DEF442624 Denied in full
5507 5507 - 000028 DEF442625 Page not subject to motion
5507 5507 - 000029 DEF442626 Motion Denied, except with respect to state or
other geographic place names.
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162000

Number

Page Number

5507 5507 - 000030 DEF442627 Page not subject to motion
5507 5507 - 000031 DEF442628 Granted

5507 5507 - 000032 DEF442629 Granted

5507 5507 - 000033 DEF442630 Page not subject to motion
5507 5507 - 000034 DEF442631 Granted

5507 5507 - 000035 DEF442632 Page not subject to motion
5507 5507 - 000036 DEF442633 Granted

5507 5507 - 000037 DEF442634 Granted

5507 5507 - 000038 DEF442635 Granted

5507 5507 - 000039 DEF442636 Granted

5507 5507 - 000040 DEF442637 Page not subject to motion
5507 5507 - 000041 DEF442638 Page not subject to motion
5507 5507 - 000042 DEF442639 Page not subject to motion
5507 5507 - 000043 DEF442640 Page not subject to motion
5507 5507 - 000044 DEF442641 Page not subject to motion
5507 5507 - 000045 DEF442642 Denied in full

5507 5507 - 000046 DEF442643 Page not subject to motion
5507 5507 - 000047 DEF442644 Page not subject to motion
5507 5507 - 000048 DEF442645 Page not subject to motion
5507 5507 - 000049 DEF442646 Page not subject to motion
5507 5507 - 000050 DEF442647 Granted

5507 5507 - 000051 DEF442648 Page not subject to motion
5507 5507 - 000052 DEF442649 Page not subject to motion
5507 5507 - 000053 DEF442650 Denied in full

5507 5507 - 000054 DEF442651 Granted

5507 5507 - 000055 DEF442652 Page not subject to motion
5507 5507 - 000056 DEF442653 Page not subject to motion
5507 5507 - 000057 DEF442654 Page not subject to motion
5507 5507 - 000058 DEF442655 Page not subject to motion
5507 5507 - 000059 DEF442656 Granted

5507 5507 - 000060 DEF442657 Granted

5507 5507 - 000061 DEF442658 Granted
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Appendix A to Order Granting In Part and Denying In Part Defendants’ Motion to Seal Certain Confidential Trial Exhibits

Trial . o
Exhibit Trial Exhibit ProdBegBates ProdEndBates ProdBegBates Page Ruling on Motion
Page Number Number
Number
5507 5507 - 000062 DEF442659 Granted
5507 5507 - 000063 DEF442660 Granted
5507 5507 - 000064 DEF442661 Granted
5507 5507 - 000065 DEF442662 Granted
5507 5507 - 000066 DEF442663 Page not subject to motion
5507 5507 - 000067 DEF442664 Page not subject to motion
5507 5507 - 000068 DEF442665 Denied in full
5507 5507 - 000069 DEF442666 Page not subject to motion
5530 5530 - 000001 | No Bates No Bates assigned Denied in full
assigned
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Helm, Jessica

From: Pat Lundvall <plundvall@mcdonaldcarano.com>

Sent: Friday, October 7, 2022 3:47 PM

To: Jason McManis

Cc: Helm, Jessica; Smith, Abraham; Phillips, Ellie; Fowler, Jeffrey; Kapolnai, Emily; Kelley, Cynthia
Subject: Re: UHC/Fremont sealing order

[EXTERNAL]

Approved.

Pat Lundvall | Partner

McDONALD CARANO
2300 West Sahara Avenue | Suite 1200
Las Vegas, NV 89102

100 West Liberty Street | Tenth Floor
Reno, NV 89501

P:702.873.4100 | D: 702.257.4591
C:775.772.1822

BIO | WEBSITE | V-CARD | LINKEDIN

MERITAS¢ Nevada Military Support Alliance

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL: This message originates from the law firm of McDonald Carano LLP. This message and any file(s) or attachment(s) transmitted with it are confidential,
intended only for the named recipient, and may contain information that is a trade secret, proprietary, protected by the attorney work product doctrine, subject to the attorney-client
privilege, or is otherwise protected against unauthorized use or disclosure. This message and any file(s) or attachment(s) transmitted with it are transmitted based on a reasonable
expectation of privacy consistent with ABA Formal Opinion No. 99-413. Any disclosure, distribution, copying, or use of this information by anyone other than the intended recipient,
regardless of address or routing, is strictly prohibited. If you receive this message in error, please advise the sender by immediate reply and delete the original message. Personal messages
express only the view of the sender and are not attributable to McDonald Carano LLP.

On Oct 7, 2022, at 3:25 PM, Jason McManis <jmcmanis@azalaw.com> wrote:

Pat,

This has my approval, would you mind confirming per the below?

Jason McManis

AZA

1221 McKinney, Ste. 2500
Houston, TX 77010
713.600.4969
jmcmanis@azalaw.com

From: Helm, Jessica <JHelm@Ilewisroca.com>
Sent: Friday, October 7, 2022 5:23 PM
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To: Jason McManis <jmcmanis@AZALAW.COM>; Smith, Abraham <ASmith@Ilewisroca.com>
Cc: Phillips, Ellie <ephillips@omm.com>; Fowler, Jeffrey <jfowler@omm.com>; Kapolnai, Emily
<EKapolnai@lewisroca.com>; Kelley, Cynthia <CKelley@lewisroca.com>
Subject: RE: UHC/Fremont sealing order

Mr. McManis,

We are filing the appendix now and will fill in the docket numbers in footnote 1 of the order as soon as
all the volumes have been filed. Could you please forward the approval of Ms. Lundvall (or that of
another local attorney) approving use of her e-signature on the order? We’ll need to attach that to the
submission.

Thank you,
Jessie

Jessica Helm
Paralegal/ Litigation Support Project Manager

LEWS. ROk

jhelm®@lewisroca.com
D. 702.949.8335

LEWIS ROCA

From: Jason McManis <jmcmanis@AZALAW.COM>

Sent: Thursday, October 6, 2022 3:11 PM

To: Smith, Abraham <ASmith@Ilewisroca.com>

Cc: Phillips, Ellie <ephillips@omm.com>; Fowler, Jeffrey <jfowler@omm.com>; Kapolnai, Emily
<EKapolnai@lewisroca.com>; Kelley, Cynthia <CKelley@lewisroca.com>; Helm, Jessica
<JHelm@lewisroca.com>

Subject: Re: UHC/Fremont sealing order

[EXTERNAL]

These changes are ok with me.

Jason McManis

AZA

1221 McKinney, Ste. 2500
Houston, TX 77010
713.600.4969
imcmanis@azalaw.com

From: Smith, Abraham <ASmith@I|ewisroca.com>

Sent: Thursday, October 6, 2022 4:30 PM

To: Jason McManis <jmcmanis@AZALAW.COM>

Cc: Phillips, Ellie <ephillips@omm.com>; Fowler, Jeffrey <jffowler@omm.com>; Kapolnai, Emily
<EKapolnai@lewisroca.com>; Kelley, Cynthia <CKelley@lewisroca.com>; Helm, Jessica
<JHelm@|ewisroca.com>

Subject: RE: UHC/Fremont sealing order
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CSERV

DISTRICT COURT
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

Fremont Emergency Services CASE NO: A-19-792978-B

(Mandavia) Ltd, Plaintiff(s)

VS.

United Healthcare Insurance
Company, Defendant(s)

DEPT. NO. Department 27

This automated certificate of service was generated by the Eighth Judicial District
Court. The foregoing Order was served via the court’s electronic eFile system to all
recipients registered for e-Service on the above entitled case as listed below:

AUTOMATED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Service Date: 10/10/2022

Michael Infuso
Keith Barlow
Frances Ritchie
Greene Infuso, LLP
Audra Bonney

Pat Lundvall
Kristen Gallagher
Cindy Bowman

D. Lee Roberts

Raiza Anne Torrenueva

minfuso@greeneinfusolaw.com
kbarlow(@greeneinfusolaw.com
fritchie@greeneinfusolaw.com
filing@greeneinfusolaw.com
abonney@wwhgd.com
plundvall@mcdonaldcarano.com
kgallagher@mcdonaldcarano.com
cbowman@wwhgd.com
Iroberts@wwhgd.com

rtorrenueva@wwhgd.com
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10

11

12

13

14
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Colby Balkenbush
Daniel Polsenberg
Joel Henriod
Abraham Smith
Brittany Llewellyn
Amanda Perach
Beau Nelson
Marianne Carter
Karen Surowiec
Kimberly Kirn
Justin Fineberg
Yvette Yzquierdo
Virginia Boies
Martin Goldberg
Rachel LeBlanc
Jonathan Feuer
Jason Orr

Phillip Smith, Jr.

Flor Gonzalez-Pacheco

Marjan Hajimirzaee

Jessica Helm
Cynthia Kelley

Emily Kapolnai

cbalkenbush@wwhgd.com
dpolsenberg@lewisroca.com
jhenriod@lewisroca.com
asmith@lewisroca.com
bllewellyn@wwhgd.com
aperach@mcdonaldcarano.com
bnelson@mcdonaldcarano.com
mcarter@mcdonaldcarano.com
ksurowiec@mcdonaldcarano.com
kkirn@mcdonaldcarano.com
jfineberg@lashgoldberg.com
yyzquierdo@lashgoldberg.com
vboies@lashgoldberg.com
mgoldberg@lashgoldberg.com
rleblanc@lashgoldberg.com
jfeuer@lashgoldberg.com
jorr@omm.com
psmithjr@wwhgd.com
FGonzalez-Pacheco@wwhgd.com
mhajimirzace@wwhgd.com
jhelm@]lewisroca.com
ckelley@lewisroca.com

ekapolnai@lewisroca.com
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Maxine Rosenberg
Mara Satterthwaite
Adam Levine

Jeff Gordon
Hannah Dunham
Paul Wooten
Dimitri Portnoi
Lee Blalack

David Ruffner
Emily Pincow
Cheryl Johnston
Jonathan Siegelaub
Philip Legendy
Andrew Eveleth
Kevin Feder
Nadia Farjood
Jason Yan
AZAlaw AZAlaw
Beau Nelson
Marianne Carter
Dexter Pagdilao
Hollis Donovan

Craig Caesar

Mrosenberg@wwhgd.com
msatterthwaite(@jamsadr.com
alevine@omm.com
jgordon@omm.com
hdunham@omm.com
pwooten@omm.com
dportnoi@omm.com
Iblalack(@omm.com
druffner@lashgoldberg.com
epincow(@lashgoldberg.com
Cheryl.Johnston@phelps.com
jsiegelaub@lashgoldberg.com
plegendy@omm.com
aeveleth@omm.com
kfeder@omm.com
nfarjood@omm.com
jyan@omm.com
TMHO10@azalaw.com
beaunelsonmc@gmail.com
mcarter.mc2021@gmail.com
dpagdilao@omm.com
hdonovan@omm.com

Craig.Caesar@phelps.com
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Tara Teegarden

Errol KIng

tteegarden@mcdonaldcarano.com

errol. King@phelps.com
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NTSO

Pat Lundvall (NSBN 3761)
Kristen T. Gallagher (NSBN 9561)
Amanda M. Perach (NSBN 12399)
McDONALD CARANO LLP
2300 West Sahara Avenue, Suite 1200
Las Vegas, Nevada 89102
Telephone: (702) 873-4100
plundvall@mcdonaldcarano.com
kgallagher@mcdonaldcarano.com
aperach@mcdonaldcarano.com

Justin C. Fineberg (admitted pro hac vice)
Lash & Goldberg LLP

Weston Corporate Centre [

2500 Weston Road Suite 220

Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33331
Telephone: (954) 384-2500
jfineberg@lashgoldberg.com

Attorneys for Plaintiffs

DISTRICT COURT
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

FREMONT EMERGENCY SERVICES
(MANDAVIA), LTD., a Nevada professional
corporation; TEAM PHYSICIANS OF
NEVADA-MANDAVIA, P.C., a Nevada
professional corporation; CRUM, STEFANKO
AND JONES, LTD. dba RUBY CREST
EMERGENCY MEDICINE, a Nevada
professional corporation,

Plaintiffs,
VS.

UNITEDHEALTH GROUP, INC., a Delaware
corporation; UNITED HEALTHCARE
INSURANCE COMPANY, a Connecticut
corporation; UNITED HEALTH CARE
SERVICES INC., dba
UNITEDHEALTHCARE, a Minnesota
corporation; UMR, INC., dba UNITED
MEDICAL RESOURCES, a Delaware
corporation; OXFORD HEALTH PLANS, INC.,
a Delaware corporation; SIERRA HEALTH
AND LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY, INC., a
Nevada corporation; SIERRA HEALTH-CARE
OPTIONS, INC., a Nevada corporation;
HEALTH PLAN OF NEVADA, INC., a Nevada
corporation; DOES 1-10; ROE ENTITIES 11-
20,

Defendants.

Electronically Filed 000305
10/25/2022 10:44 AM

Steven D. Grierson

CLERK OF THE COUE :I
Joseph Y. Ahmad (a%ﬁé vice)

John Zavitsanos (admitted pro hac vice)
Jason S. McManis (admitted pro hac vice)
Jane L. Robinson (admitted pro hac vice)
P. Kevin Leyendecker (admitted pro hac vice)
Ahmad, Zavitsanos, Anaipakos, Alavi &
Mensing, P.C.

1221 McKinney Street, Suite 2500
Houston, Texas 77010

Telephone: 713-600-4901
joeahmad@azalaw.com
jzavitsanos@azalaw.com
jmcmanis@azalaw.com
jrobinson@azalaw.com
kleyendecker@azalaw.com

Case No.: A-19-792978-B
Dept. No.: XXVII

000305

NOTICE OF ENTRY OF
STIPULATION AND ORDER
REGARDING EXPIRATION OF
TEMPORARY STAY FOR SEALED
REDACTED TRANSCRIPTS

000305

Case Number: A-19-792978-B
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for Sealed Redacted Transcripts was entered on October 20, 2022, a copy of which is attached

hereto.

Please take notice that a Stipulation and Order Regarding Expiration of Temporary Stay

Dated this 25th day of October, 2022.

McDONALD CARANO LLP

By: /s/ Pat Lundvall
Pat Lundvall (NSBN 3761)
Kristen T. Gallagher (NSBN 9561)
Amanda M. Perach (NSBN 12399)
2300 West Sahara Avenue, Suite 1200
Las Vegas, Nevada 89102

P. Kevin Leyendecker (admitted pro hac vice)
John Zavitsanos (admitted pro hac vice)
Joseph Y. Ahmad (admitted pro hac vice)
Jason S. McManis (admitted pro hac vice)
Jane L. Robinson (admitted pro hac vice)
Ahmad, Zavitsanos, Anaipakos, Alavi &
Mensing

1221 McKinney Street, Suite 2500

Houston, Texas 77010

Justin C. Fineberg (admitted pro hac vice)
Lash & Goldberg LLP

Weston Corporate Centre |

2500 Weston Road Suite 220

Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33331

Attorneys for Plaintiffs

Page 2 of 3
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that I am an employee of McDonald Carano LLP, and that on this 25th day of]
October, 2022, I caused a true and correct copy of the foregoing NOTICE OF ENTRY OF
STIPULATION AND ORDER REGARDING EXPIRATION OF TEMPORARY STAY
FOR SEALED REDACTED TRANSCRIPTS to be served via this Court’s Electronic Filing

system in the above-captioned case, upon the following:

D. Lee Roberts, Jr., Esq.

Colby L. Balkenbush, Esq.

Brittany M. Llewellyn, Esq.

Phillip N. Smith, Jr., Esq.

Marjan Hajimirzaee, Esq.
WEINBERG, WHEELER, HUDGINS,
GUNN & DIAL, LLC

6385 South Rainbow Blvd., Suite 400
Las Vegas, Nevada 89118

Iroberts@wwhgd.com New York, New York 10036
cbalkenbush@wwhgd.com pwooten@omm.com
bllewellyn@wwhgd.com agenovese@omm.com
psmithjr@wwhgd.com plegendy@omm.com

mhajimirzaece@wwhgd.com

Dimitri Portnoi, Esq. (admitted pro hac vice)
Jason A. Orr, Esq. (admitted pro hac vice)
Adam G. Levine, Esq. (admitted pro hac vice)
Hannah Dunham, Esq. (admitted pro hac vice)
Nadia L. Farjood, Esq. (admitted pro hac vice)
O’MELVENY & MYERS LLP

400 South Hope Street, 18" Floor

Los Angeles, CA 90071-2899
dportnoi@omm.com

jorr@omm.com

alevine@omm.com

hdunham@omm.com

nfarjood@omm.com

K. Lee Blalack, 11, Esq. (admitted pro hac vice)
Jeffrey E. Gordon, Esq. (admitted pro hac vice)
Kevin D. Feder, Esq. (admitted pro hac vice)
Jason Yan, Esq. (pro hac vice pending)
O’Melveny & Myers LLP

1625 1 Street, N.W.

Washington, D.C. 20006

Iblalack@omm.com

jeordon@omm.com

kfeder@omm.com

Attorneys for Defendants

0003

Paul J. Wooten, Esq. (admitted pro hac
vice)

Amanda Genovese, Esq. (admitted pro
hac vice)

Philip E. Legendy, Esq. (admitted pro
hac vice)

O’Melveny & Myers LLP

Times Square Tower,

Seven Times Square,

Daniel F. Polsenberg, Esq.

Joel D. Henriod, Esq.

Abraham G. Smith, Esq.
LEWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER
CHRISTIE LLP

3993 Howard Hughes Parkway, Suite 600
Las Vegas, Nevada 89169
dpolsenberg@lewisroca.com
jhenriod@lewisroca.com
asmith@lewisroca.com
Attorneys for Defendants

Judge David Wall, Special Master
Attention: Mara Satterthwaite &
Michelle Samaniego

JAMS

3800 Howard Hughes Parkway
11th Floor

Las Vegas, NV 89123
msatterthwaite@jamsadr.com
msamaniego@jamsadr.com

D7

/s/ Marianne Carter
An employee of McDonald Carano LLP
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ELECTRONICALLY SERVED
10/20/2022 3:54 PM

SAO

Pat Lundvall (NSBN 3761)
Kristen T. Gallagher (NSBN 9561)
Amanda M. Perach (NSBN 12399)
McDONALD CARANO LLP
2300 West Sahara Avenue, Suite 1200
Las Vegas, Nevada 89102
Telephone: (702) 873-4100
plundvall@mcdonaldcarano.com
kgallagher@mcdonaldcarano.com
aperach@mcdonaldcarano.com

Justin C. Fineberg (Pro Hac Vice)
Lash & Goldberg LLP

Weston Corporate Centre [

2500 Weston Road, Suite 220
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33331
Telephone: (954) 384-2500
jfineberg@lashgoldberg.com

Attorneys for Plaintiffs

Electronically Fi
10/20/2022 3:53%03

Joseph Y. Ahmad (Pro Hac Vice)
John Zavitsanos (Pro Hac Vice)
Jason S. McManis (Pro Hac Vice)
Jane L. Robinson (Pro Hac Vice)

P. Kevin Leyendecker (Pro Hac Vice)
Ahmad, Zavitsanos & Mensing, P.C.
1221 McKinney Street, Suite 2500
Houston, Texas 77010

Telephone: 713-600-4901
joeahmad@azalaw.com
jzavitsanos@azalaw.com
jmcmanis@azalaw.com
jrobinson@azalaw.com
kleyendecker@azalaw.com

DISTRICT COURT

CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

FREMONT EMERGENCY SERVICES
(MANDAVIA), LTD., a Nevada professional
corporation; TEAM PHYSICIANS OF
NEVADA-MANDAVIA, P.C., a Nevada
professional corporation, CRUM, STEFANKO
AND JONES, LTD. dba RUBY CREST
EMERGENCY MEDICINE, a Nevada
professional corporation,

Plaintiffs,
VS.

UNITED HEALTHCARE INSURANCE
COMPANY, a Connecticut corporation;
UNITED HEALTH CARE SERVICES INC.,
dba UNITEDHEALTHCARE, a Minnesota
corporation; UMR, INC., dba UNITED
MEDICAL RESOURCES, a Delaware
corporation; SIERRA HEALTH AND LIFE
INSURANCE COMPANY, INC., a Nevada
corporation; HEALTH PLAN OF NEVADA,
INC., a Nevada corporation,

Defendants.

Case No.: A-19-792978-B
Dept. No.: XXVII

STIPULATION AND ORDER
REGARDING EXPIRATION OF
TEMPORARY STAY FOR SEALED
REDACTED TRANSCRIPTS

119186218.1

0003

Case Number: A-19-792978-B
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0003

Plaintiffs Fremont Emergency Services (Mandavia), Ltd.; Team Physicians of Nevada-
Mandavia, P.C.; Crum, Stefanko and Jones, Ltd. dba Ruby Crest Emergency Medicine
(collectively, “Plaintiffs”); and Defendants UnitedHealthcare Insurance Company; United
HealthCare Services, Inc.; UMR, Inc.; Sierra Health and Life Insurance Co., Inc.; and Health Plan
of Nevada, Inc. (collectively, “Defendants”) stipulate and agree as follows:

1. On October 5, 2022, the Court held a Status Conference regarding sealing issues.
The Court directed plaintiffs to prepare an order to unseal all trial transcripts for entry that day.

2. On October 6, 2022, Defendants filed a Motion to Redact Portions of Trial
Transcript (the “Motion”). The Court then held an emergency telephonic status conference
regarding same. Plaintiffs filed their opposition on October 7, 2022.

3. On October 10, 2022, a third Status Conference was held that the Motion was
denied, and it was further determined that Defendants would be entitled to a 30-day automatic
stay under NRCP 62(a).

4. The Court signed its Order denying the Motion but granting the NRCP 62(a) stay
on October 12, 2022. Notice of entry of that Order was filed and served on October 13, 2022.

5. On October 10, 2022, the Court also signed its “Order Granting in Part and
Denying in Part Defendants’ Motion to Seal Certain Confidential Trial Exhibits,” which likewise
included a stay under NRCP 62(a). Notice of entry of that Order was filed and served on October
18, 2022.

6. Accordingly, Plaintiffs and Defendants hereby stipulate and agree that temporary
stay set forth in these orders expires on November 14, 2022.

7. This stipulation shall have no effect on any other of the Court’s orders, final
judgment, and any respective stays pending appeal pursuant to NRCP 62(d) and the supersedeas

bond.
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SO ORDERED.

Dated this 19" day of October, 2022.
Respectfully submitted by:

AHMAD, ZAVITSANOS & MENSING

/s/Pat Lundvall

Joseph Y. Ahmad (Pro Hac Vice)
John Zavitsanos (Pro Hac Vice)

P. Kevin Leyendecker (Pro Hac Vice)
Jane L. Robinson (Pro Hac Vice)
Jason S. McManis (Pro Hac Vice)
Ahmad, Zavitsanos & Mensing, P.C.
1221 McKinney Street, Suite 2500
Houston, Texas 77010

Telephone: 713-600-4901

Pat Lundvall (NSBN 3761)

Kristen T. Gallagher (NSBN 9561)
Amanda M. Perach (NSBN 12399)
McDonald Carano LLP

2300 West Sahara Avenue, Suite 1200
Las Vegas, Nevada 89102

Justin C. Fineberg (Pro Hac Vice)
Lash & Goldberg LLP

Weston Corporate Centre [

2500 Weston Road, Suite 220
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33331

Attorneys for Plaintiffs

119186218.1

0003

ORDER

Dated this 20th day of October, 2022

Nanee b AlE
./

00A 217 7192 8D4D
Nancy Allf

LEWIS REjetHck 694t ¥R8s R CHRISTIE

/s/Abraham G. Smith

Daniel F. Polsenberg (SBN 2376)

Joel D. Henriod (SBN 8492)

Abraham G. Smith (SBN 13250)

LEWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CHRISTIE LLP
3993 Howard Hughes Parkway, Suite 600
Las Vegas, Nevada 89169-5996
Telephone: (702) 949-8200

D. Lee Roberts, Jr., Esq.

Colby L. Balkenbush, Esq.

Brittany M. Llewellyn, Esq.

WEINBERG, WHEELER, HUDGINS,
GUNN & DIAL, LLC

6385 South Rainbow Blvd., Suite 400

Las Vegas, Nevada 89118

Dimitri D. Portnoi, Esq. (Pro Hac Vice)
Jason A. Orr, Esq. (Pro Hac Vice)
Adam G. Levine, Esq. (Pro Hac Vice)
Hannah Dunham, Esq. (Pro Hac Vice)
Nadia L. Farjood, Esq. (Pro Hac Vice)
O’Melveny & Myers LLP

400 S. Hope St., 18" Floor

Los Angeles, CA 90071

Telephone: (213) 430-6000

K. Lee Blalack, II, Esq. (Pro Hac Vice)
Jeffrey E. Gordon, Esq. (Pro Hac Vice)
Kevin D. Feder, Esq. (Pro Hac Vice)
Jason Yan, Esq. (Pro Hac Vice)
O’Melveny & Myers LLP

1625 Eye St. NW

Washington, DC 20006

Telephone: (202) 383-5374

Paul J. Wooten, Esq. (Pro Hac Vice)
Amanda L. Genovese (Pro Hac Vice)
Philip E. Legendy (Pro Hac Vice)
O’Melveny & Myers LLP

Times Square Tower

Seven Times Square
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Telephone: (212) 728-5857
Attorneys for Defendants

New York, NY 10036
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CSERV

DISTRICT COURT
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

Fremont Emergency Services CASE NO: A-19-792978-B

(Mandavia) Ltd, Plaintiff(s)

VS.

United Healthcare Insurance
Company, Defendant(s)

DEPT. NO. Department 27

This automated certificate of service was generated by the Eighth Judicial District
Court. The foregoing Stipulation and Order was served via the court’s electronic eFile system
to all recipients registered for e-Service on the above entitled case as listed below:

AUTOMATED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Service Date: 10/20/2022

Michael Infuso
Keith Barlow
Frances Ritchie
Greene Infuso, LLP
Audra Bonney
Cindy Bowman

Pat Lundvall
Kristen Gallagher
Amanda Perach

Beau Nelson

minfuso@greeneinfusolaw.com
kbarlow(@greeneinfusolaw.com
fritchie@greeneinfusolaw.com
filing@greeneinfusolaw.com
abonney@wwhgd.com
cbowman@wwhgd.com
plundvall@mcdonaldcarano.com
kgallagher@mcdonaldcarano.com
aperach@mcdonaldcarano.com

bnelson@mcdonaldcarano.com
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Marianne Carter
D. Lee Roberts
Raiza Anne Torrenueva
Colby Balkenbush
Daniel Polsenberg
Joel Henriod
Abraham Smith
Brittany Llewellyn
Justin Fineberg
Yvette Yzquierdo
Virginia Boies
Martin Goldberg
Rachel LeBlanc
Jonathan Feuer
Jason Orr

Adam Levine

Jeff Gordon
Hannah Dunham
Paul Wooten
Dimitri Portnoi
Lee Blalack
David Ruffner

Kimberly Kirn

mcarter@mcdonaldcarano.com
Iroberts@wwhgd.com
rtorrenueva@wwhgd.com
cbalkenbush@wwhgd.com
dpolsenberg@lewisroca.com
jhenriod@lewisroca.com
asmith@lewisroca.com
bllewellyn@wwhgd.com
jfineberg@lashgoldberg.com
yyzquierdo@lashgoldberg.com
vboies@lashgoldberg.com
mgoldberg@lashgoldberg.com
rleblanc@lashgoldberg.com
jfeuer@lashgoldberg.com
jorr@omm.com
alevine@omm.com
jgordon@omm.com
hdunham@omm.com
pwooten@omm.com
dportnoi@omm.com
Iblalack@omm.com
druffner@lashgoldberg.com

kkirn@mcdonaldcarano.com
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Karen Surowiec

Phillip Smith, Jr.

Flor Gonzalez-Pacheco

Marjan Hajimirzaee
Jessica Helm
Cynthia Kelley
Emily Kapolnai
Maxine Rosenberg
Mara Satterthwaite
Emily Pincow
Cheryl Johnston
Jonathan Siegelaub
Philip Legendy
Andrew Eveleth
Kevin Feder

Nadia Farjood
Jason Yan
AZAlaw AZAlaw
Beau Nelson
Marianne Carter
Dexter Pagdilao
Hollis Donovan

Craig Caesar

ksurowiec@mcdonaldcarano.com
psmithjr@wwhgd.com
FGonzalez-Pacheco@wwhgd.com
mhajimirzace@wwhgd.com
jhelm@]lewisroca.com
ckelley@lewisroca.com
ekapolnai@lewisroca.com
Mrosenberg@wwhgd.com
msatterthwaite@jamsadr.com
epincow(@lashgoldberg.com
Cheryl.Johnston@phelps.com
jsiegelaub@lashgoldberg.com
plegendy@omm.com
aeveleth@omm.com
kfeder@omm.com
nfarjood@omm.com
jyan@omm.com
TMHO10@azalaw.com
beaunelsonmc@gmail.com
mcarter.mc2021@gmail.com
dpagdilao@omm.com
hdonovan@omm.com

Craig.Caesar@phelps.com
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Tara Teegarden

Errol KIng

tteegarden@mcdonaldcarano.com

errol. King@phelps.com

00315

00315

000315



	2022.10.25 Notice of Entry of Stipulation and Order Regarding Expiration of Temporary Stay for Sealed Redacted Transcripts_v1



